
Carryover Priorities

BUDGET SUMMARY 2015-16

Instructional Materials
Certificated Hourly

10,000
10,000
20,000

Garden IS
Classified Hourly Tutoring (65 hrs)

2182 815

Instructional Materials

2146

Technology

000
6,145

Parent Involvement

0.09
1,000

4300

Berkeley Rep

Arts Magnet Funds Resource Reson 3010
FTE

Budget Item Obj 1MW 1QT ITt wrr ra 9110 f ECT FTE ‘ nb’ vi%—

Literacy Coach I 102 019 19,000 0.20 — 0.20 0.40
Literacy Coach 1102 019 7,500 0.08 16,923 0.17 — 50,600 0.55 0.80
TSARTI 1102 017 17,000 0.20 0.40 — 0.50 1.10
ELI) Coach I 102 529 0.50 0,50
ELDCoach 1102 529 0.10 0.10
Certificated Hourly ELI (135 hrs) 1116 000 5,000 — —

Unallocated Reserve 3,500

4300

Arts Anchor (KALA Institute)

4300

Performing Arts contract

8,265

5800

YMCA contract

495

5800

TK Creative Movement

1,320

Counseling

426

5800

0.27 0.36

5800

Puberty Education
Staff Retreat

5800

1,320

6,000

5800

17,000

5800

25,000

26,000

5800

24,888

500

900

7,000

2,500

9,000

508

5,000

Total Expenditures 103,730 18,352 69,108 9,000 62,600
Revenue Allocation 103,730 18,352

Total Carryover Priorities



BUDGET SUMMARY 2015-16

Total Expenditures
Revenue Allocation

l0L660
101,660

20.175 84,500
20,175

Carryover Priorities
Materials & Supplies (Teachers)
Certificated I burly — Interventions
Professional Development
Certificated Hourly - Math/Intervention
Total Carryover Priorities

11.000
4.000
460

3.500
18.960

Cragmont BSEP Site Funds Title I District LUAP Other I)istrict
(112) Resource 0852 Resource 3010 Resource 0500 Resources

FTE
Budget Item Obj DDF BGT FTE HCT FTE 9110 FTh BCT FTE BGT FTE

Literacy Coach 1 102 019 9,700 0.10 13.565 0.15 0.20 1.00
LID Teacher 1102 529 18,000 0.20 0.60 0.80
RTI Coordinator 1102 017 21.600 0.20 0.40 0.60
Certificated Hourly - LU (I IS hrs) I 1 16 000 4.400 0.00

0.00
Parent Liaison 2902 1 7.600 0.28 0.47 0.25
Gardening IS 2182 815 7.500
DancelS 2182 11,500 0.24

Materials - Classrooms 4300 3.560 0.00
Materials - Dream Project 4300 5.440 0.00
Materials & Supplies

4’OO(ELA/Math/ELD) 5.260 10.000
Parent Involvement 468 1.400 0.00
Performing Arts Contract 5800 14,000
Visual Arts Contract 5800 39,000
MOSAIC 5800 14,000
Mental Health Contract 5800 6.000 9.000

2.500
Unallocated Resen’e 3.000 742

9,000 3,900



BUDGET SUMMARY 2015-16

USE!’ Site PTA .Emerson Title I flistnct LCAP Other District SumFunds Resource Resource 9110(113) 0852 Resource 3010 QN)F 906)
Resource 0500 Resources

FTE
Budget Item Obj 01W T FTP MT iii 9114 FIT i FTP

Literacy Coach 1102 019 18,017 0 16 10 135 0.09 0.20 0.5S 1.00.

RTI Teacher 1102 017 13262 .20 0.20 0.40lTD Teacher I 102 529 0.40 0,40Art Teacher 1 102 906 34,026 0.1 — 032 0,72Teacher Subs (32 Days) 1 1 14 000 5,216
Certificated Hourly - LLI/Intervention (165 hrs) 1 1 16 000 6,180 -_______

Certificated Hourly BUILD/RT1 Coordination
(75 hrs) 1116 000 2.4m1 —-IGardening IS 2182 815 3,000 0.08 0,25 033Bilingual Office Assistant 2402 906 17,214 0.40
Classified Tutor Hourly (205 hours) 2146 000 3,000 —_____ —

CLassified Hourly - Professional Development 1.000

—Materials and Supplies 4300 l4.88 993
——

Parent involvement 4300 278
——‘Travel and Conference 5200 1,000

Technology Subscriptions.. Raz Kids, etc. 5800 500
BUILD Tutor Contract 5801) 2.500 —______YMCA Contract 5800 21.168

Unallocated Reserve 2,500 563 3,062 —

Total Expenditures 69,460 11,969 88,470 2,500
Revenue Allocation 69,460 11,969

Carryover Priorities
Technology/Subscriptions 5,000
Teacher hourly/FTE 5,000
Materials and Supplies 8,000
Total Carryover Priorities 28.000
Notes



BUDGET SUMMARY 2015-16

BSEP Site Funds Tide I Resource Other District SumJefferson Resource 0852 3010 Resource 0500 Resources of

Budget Item Obj 111W BCT FTE BGT FTF 9110 FTE BCT FTE BGT FTE
LiteracyCoach 1102 019 27.8cM) 0.25 0.20 0.55 1.00
RTI ISA 1102 017 29.680 030 0.20 — — OiO 1.00
EEL) Coach 1102 529 11,893 0.14 ic..ooo 0.22 0.40 0,76
Subs for Curriculum 1114 000 4,000
Certificated Hourly - Parent Workshops
(65 hrs) 1 116 000 2.000 5.000
Certificated Hourly - ALP (320 hrs) 1116 000 12.000

——

Garden IS 2182 019 7M00 0.08 025 033

Materials & Supplies 4300 5,000 1,318 6.500
Parent Involvement 4300 328
Enrichment Scholarships 8.000
Retreats 5800 2.000
Assemblies & School-wide Events 5800 3.000
PE Contract - YMCA 5800 23,000

——

Noon Activities Contract - Playworks 5800 4,500 12,500
Mental Flealth Contract - BACR 5800 5.000
BUILD Tutor Contract 5800 2.500

Unallocated Reserve 2.820 595
Total Expenditures 90,390 14,134 91,000
Revenue Allocation 90390 14.134

Carnover Priorities
Math Support (Teacher I Iourh) 7.000
Cultural Compentencv (Contract) 5,000
Total Cnn over Priorities 12.000
Notes



BUDGET SUMMARY 2015-16

•‘- B PitejOiifl air
Funds AReson e Sum

(128) ResourccO852 Title! ECAP 9110 Other of
Resource 3010 Resource 0500 (DOF 906) Resources FTE

Budget Item Obj DDF WIT BUT 7W BGT 77! 9110 flT BUT
LiteracyCoach 1102 019 9000 0.08 12400 012 0.20
LiteracyCoach L102 019 0.20 030 0.50
Literacy Coach 1102 019 030 0.30
RtITSA 1102 017 0_0 0.20
ELI) Coach I 102 529 0.40 —— 0.40
Dance Teacher (Certificated) 1102 000 4.500 0.05 6.300 0.08 0,44 0.57
Dance Teacher (Certificated) 1102 000 — 7,000 0.08 0.08
Counselor 1202 11,600 0.15 4,020 0M6 9,000 0.12 — 5,000 OA)7 0.40
Certificated Flourly - Curriculum, Peer
Observations (130 [irs) 11 16 000 4,000
Certificated Hourly - Intervention (80 [irs) 1116 000 3,000

IS Garden 2182 815 4.400 0M6 0.19 0.25
Instructional Assistants 18,300 0.40 18,300 OAO — 0.80

Materials & Supplies 6,000 573 — 500 — ——

Parent Involvement 500 373
Contracts (PE) 22.000

Unallocated Reserve 5.630 821
Total Expenditures 66,930 18,187 47,100 12,000
Revenue Allocation 66,930 18,187

Carryover Priorities
Materials & Supplies 6,500
Teacher I lourl 6000
Total Carryover Priorities 12,500



BUDGET SUMMARY 2015-16

Bsi:p Site 194LeConte Title I Resource ‘ l)is(rict [CAP Other District Sum
(118) F undse;ource

30(0
Re;;;;;1)Ilo

Resource 0500 Resources

Budget Item ON DDF BG1 FTF BGT FTE 9110 ETE B FEE BCT -

Literacy Coach I 102 019 4.100 0.05 18.600 0.20 0.20 0.55 1.00
3/4/5 Combo 1102 000 0.60 0,60
Ru TSA 1102 017 21,000 0.20 0.20 —,____ 0,40
ELD Coach I 102 529 26,000 0.30 0.70 — 1.00
Counselor 1202 16,180 0.21 9,000 0.12 5.000 0M7 0.40

Garden IS 2182 815 27.600 0.49 0.24 0.73
Arts Anchor 7.000
Hourly Bilingual Tutors (340 hrs) 2146 000 5.000 9,000

Materials & Supplies 4300 2,000 289
Parent Involvement 4380 471
Professional Development 5200 2,000

—

Field Trip Buses 5751 3.000 —

Field Trips 5800 7.000
YMCA Ph Contract 5800 2 1.600
BUILD Tutors 5800 2.500
Stiles Hall Mentors 5800 5.000

Unallocated Reserve 3,460 930
Total Expenditures 80,040 20,290 68.200 9,000 19,500
Revenue Allocation 80.040 20.290

Carnover Priorities
Materials & Supplies 8,000
I burly Bilingual Tutors 4,000
Subs Literacy Release 5,000
Hourly Intervention 4,000
Total Carryover Priorities 21 .000



BUDGET SUMMARY 201546

MaIcoIrnX B I P A t$trictL AP CR 7stzi Sum
(126) Reso:rce 0852 Resource 3010 Resour :61)10 Resource 0500 Resources

FTF
Budget Item Obj NW BGT VIP BGT FTE 9110 FTE BGT FTE BGT Pit

Literacy Coach 1102 019 14,185 OiS 020 U’S 0.50
Literacy Coach 1102 019 — 16,341 0.20 0.20
Literacy Coach 1102 019 — — — 0.4 0.40
RtITSA 1102 017 0.20 0,20
TK Music Teacher I 102 24.000 0.28 24.000 028 0.56
Art Teacher 1102 000 16.130 0,14 7.000fr06 0.20
Subs for Professional Development —— 2.10$

School Service Aide 2902 000 16,215 037 — — — 0.37
Drama IS 2182 28,585 034 — 25.225 0.30 0.64
Garden IS 2182 815 5.695 0M8 2,535 0.03 -— Oil
DancelS 2182 000 19.710 0.33 0.33
Dance IS 2182 —_____ 18.820 0.32 4.000 0M7 0.39

Parent Involvement 4380 458

Unallocated Reserve 5,890 817 — 3,920 —
Total Expenditures 130,410 19.720 74.500 11,000
Revenue Allocation 130.410 19.720 74.500

Carryover Priorities
Subs - Certificated Hourly 2,500
Materials & Supplies 2,500
Certificated Hourly 7,500
Subs - Certificated Hourly 2,500
Certificated I-burly 2.500
Clerical Hourly 5.000
Sofhare 2.500
Increase EYE tbr Literacy and PBIS 5,000
Total Carryover Priorities 30,000



Total Expenditures
Revenue Allocation

Carryover Priorities
Classified Hourly Tutoring - Intervention
Instructional Materials
Certi Iicate.d Hourly

BUDGET Sfl MARY 2015-16
Oxford BS P Sit mid PTA

DitrIet fLAP 1) Sum
(119) cure 08 2 q (144 Rsonr eUSOG nfl of

Budget Item Obj DDF fi a LIE FTE UCT 861’ Fit j1 FTE
Liieracy Coach 1102 019 18.380J 0.25
Literacy Coach 1102 019 { 0.20 (L20
Rilieacher 1102 017 0.20 020
LW Teacher 1102 529 0.40 1L40
Technology Teacher 1 102 906 17,01 5 0.20 1 7,01 5 0.20 — 0
Subs - Assessments, Collaboration I 114 000 4,675 2,338 —, ——

Certificated Hourly - Afterschool (50 hrs) 1 1 16 000 2,000

Kindergarten IA 2102 000 12.450 0.33 033
Kindergarten IA 2102 906 12,450 0.33 033
Reading Program Asst - 3/4 Quick Reads 2902 000 7.139 0.13 013
Gardening Instructional Specialist 2182 815 — 4.560

——

PE Instructional Specialist 2182 906 23,700 0.40
—Classified Hourly -

lntervention/Afterschool Tutoring (510 hrs) 2146 000 5,000 2,500 —
Morning Traffic Supervisor/Recess Games 2916 906 —______ 2,000

Materials & Supplies 4300 500 1.050 500
Art Supplies & PE Equipment 4300 1.000 500
Parent Involvement 4380 310
Performing Arts Workshop 5800 5,850

—

Art Contract 5800 19,080
Counseling Contract 5800 — 8,200 9.000 5,000 —
Folk Dancing, Assetnhlies 5800 —— 2,500

Unallocated Reserve (Title I- Translation) — 2.240 500 2.500 J_________ 3
69.460 13.337 90.655 9.000 7.500
6.46l) i 3,337



BUDGET SUMMARY 2015-16

Total Expenditures 103,040
Revenue Allocation 103,040

Carryover Priorities
Certificated Hourly
Materials and Supplies
Total Carryover Priorities

BSFP Site . .. PTARosa Parks . I ‘tic I lhstrict ISAP Other Sumhinds Rcsoi,rce9IlO -(124) Resource 0852 Resource 3010 (01W 906) Resource 000 Resources
FTE

Budget Item Obj DUF WT FlU BCT FTh 9110 FTE HGT EVE BCT FTE
Literacy Coach 1102 019 21.500 0.25 020 055 1.00
5th Grade Facilitating TSA 1102 000 4N.750 0.75 0.25 1,00
RTI Teacher 1102 017 0.40 0.05 0.45
EI.D Coach 1102 529 0.70 0.30 1.00
Certificated Hourly - Intervention (430 hrs) I I 16 000 9.500 7.000
Certificated Hourly - PD (145 hrs) 1116 000 2.000 2,500

Dance IS 2182 000 16,100 0.23 0.23

Materials & Supplies 4300 13.700 7.170
—

Parent Involvement 4380 378 1.500
Online Subscriptions - IXLIACC Reader 5800 5.000
Contract - Mills 5800 3,500
Art Contract 5800 3,000
Contract - Playworks 5800 25,500
Contract - Lifelong Medical 5800 41.200 9.000 5.000
Contract - MOSAIC 5800 1 8.000
Contract - BUILD/Stiles Hall 5800 5.000

Unallocated Reserve 2,990 67
18,445 108,870
18.445

9,000 9,000



BUDGET SUMMARY 201 5-16

Bilingual IA

Total Expenditures
Revenue Allocation

Carryover Priorities
Teacher Hourly
Classified Hourly Tutoring
Teacher Subs

9,000 7.400

2102

Thousand Oaks - BSEP Site
Title I lL Resource 1(11

Other SumFund’. Resource 9110 Resource(120) 0852 Resource 3010
(DDF 90M 0500 Resoura’.

FIT
Budget Item Obj DDF BOT FTh BGT FTE BGT VIE BCT FTh BGT VIE

LiteracvCoach 1102 019 7.442 0.07 19.136 0.18 — 00 055 1.00
Ru Teacher 1102 017 0.20 0.20
RtlTeacher 1102 017 — 0.20 — 0.20
ELD Teacher 1 102 529 — 0.20 — 0.20
ELD Teacher 1102 529 — 0.80 —— 0.80
Intervention Teacher I 102 000 20,302 0.20 — — — 0.20
Intervention Teacher 1102 000 18.120 0.20 — — — 0.20
Certificated Hourly (30 hrs) 1 114 000 5.249 — —

Substitutes 930 2.400

Materials & Supplies 4300 10,000 10.000
Parent Involvement - Child Care 4380 500 — —

Translation 4380 1.634 — —

Professional Development 5200
Contract - BACR 5800 14.000 9,000 5.000 —
Contract - HERO 5800 30.000 — —

Contract - MOCHA 5800 13,000 — — ——

Music Contract 5800 I 1.900 — — —

Unallocated Reserve 3.500 957

000 24,417 0.50 0.50

103.960
103.960

22.227 64.900
Ti



BUDGET SUMMARY 2015-16
r

Washington BSEP lie Funds ItIe 1 PTA District [LAPResource 9110 Other Resources Sum of(121) Resource 0852 Resource 30)0
(DDE 906) Resource 0500

FTE
Budget Item Ob] DDE hOT FTE BOT FTh 9110 FT Bill VIE O

Literacy Coach (Moustakas) 1102 019 5 690 006 18.100 0,19 — 0 .5)
literacy Couch (Muse-Fisher) 1102 019 —_______

—______ 0.20 0.0 0()
‘ISA RI) ( Diamond) I 102 0 17 0.40 0. 10
lID Coach (hawkins) 11(12 j 529

—_________
0.60 1)

Intenention — Literac (Scarboro) 1102 017 9165 0.50 j_______ 1.50
Interenuon - Math I 102 DI 7 39,165 0,50 0. 0
Subs I I 14 000 2,000

Arts Anchor 00 — —

IS-Garden 2182 815 6.960
IS - PE 2182 1 15,975 0,15 54.025 0.58 .2 1,00

Materials & Supplies 4300 35,000
Parent Engagement 4380 450 21,500
Assemblies 5800 3.000
Contract - 13t’lI.D Tutors 58(10 2.501)
Art Contract 5800 23.400
Music Contract 5800 9.600
Contract — Ci’! 5800 5.000 9,000 5,000
Field Trips 5800 9,600

tHuallocated Resent 3.565 828 —

Total Expenditures 108.560 19,378 165.085 14.500
Revenue Allocation I))8.500 19.37$

0
Carryover Priorities
Contracts 3.000
Materials & Supplies 5.000
Subs 3.000
Total Carryover Priorities 1,000



BUDGET SUMMARY 2015-16

King Middle School RS ftc und I blstdctL P
(132) Rsoarc (38 Resdu R flrce(3 00 us Sf

Budget Item Obj 01W Mfl FEE BUT VIE 9110 VIE BUT VIE BUT VIE
Vice Principals 1302 000 103.750 0,7 0.75
Counselor 1202 000 55,595 1)50
ELI) ThA 1102 529 0,70 0.70
Profi.ssionaI Dewloprnent (Subs) 1116 000 1,000 1 C 0
Certificated Hourly - Early l3aek, PD, Cun’iculurn
Development 11 16 000 18,000 4,500
Certificated Hourly - ECO Classes 70.000
El Tutors 000 2.000

—

Classified Hourl- - lranslation 000 500

Materials and Supplies 4300 6,000 16.700
chnky___________ 4300 5,800 — ——

Parent Involvement 4380 1,500
Travel & Conference 5200 2,000
AVII) Field Trips 571 I I .500
XI. license 5800 4.000

—
—.———

—.—.-AR Site I.icense 5800 9.000
Inten ention Specialist Contract Keeping It Real 5800 32.400

—

Intenenuon Specialist - Stiles Hail 5800 5.300 1 2,700
Contract - Parent Education and Support 5800 1,500
Activities Director

Unallocated Reserve 5.005 613 —

Total Expenditures 220.110 44.113 23.200
Revenue Allocation 220.110 -Li. 115

Carryo er Priorities
Maferials 4300
Certificated Hourly 1116 2,000
Travel & Conference 5200 2,000
fetal Carryover Priorities 10,000



Total F%penditures
Revenue Allocation

Carryover Priorities
Noon Supervision
Technology
Teacher Hourly
Materials & Supplies
Eotal Carryover Priorities

BUDGET SUMMARY 2015-16

117300
11731)0

4.000
3,000
4,000
4,000
15000

//?

Longfellow Middle School B P K ntIs 71 *1 tb t wI LCAP
(127) RescurceOS 0 Itt our e 0500 SUm of

Budget Item OW I DOF BGT FEE BGT FTE 9110 FEE BGT FTE ROT 12]!.Counselor I 202 000 50.000 0.60 I 7 I 50 020 1.00
Music Teacher I I 02 000 4.200 0.04 004
Cciii flcated Hourly - Project Smile/Intervention
(l3Ohrs) 1116 000 5,000
Certificated Hourly - Intervention/Math 1116 000 3,442
Certificated Hourly - PD. Curriculum, Retreat (160 hr 1116 000 5,000

Classified Monthly - Mouse Squad 2202 000 5.000 0.10
Garden IS 2182 815 2.500 —_______

Classified Hour!’ - Afierschool Enrichment 2 I 6 000 1.000
Classified Hourly Tutors - AVID 2146 000 3.000
Noon Supervision 2916 000 8,400

Materials & Supplies 4300 4,000
Parent Involvement 4580 688
Buses - AVID& Grade Level —— 5751 — 3500
Renaissance learning - Accelerated Reader 5800 7.500
Contract - DCL 5800 2.680
Contract- Writer Coach 5800 I 7.500
Contract - Stiles Hal! 5800 2,000

Unallocated Reserve 3,520 857 —
‘0 67

29.637



BUDGET SUMMARY 20 15-16

Willard Middle School BSEP Site Funds Title I ResoRree PT4
WA? Resource QtherB naee9fl0(131) RescurceG8S 3010 innraasr O0O rg Sum of1SM VOl U

TE
,

— / U.. —Budget Item 05$ DDE 8W ft T fl EG1’ I3GT FTE
ELI) Teacher 1102 —______ 120 0,20
ELflTeacher 1102 —_____ “20_ 0.20
Music Teacher 1102 4,800 0.04 0.04
Counselor 1202 000

— 1.00 —— 1.00
Counselor 1202 000 61,100 054 17.854 016 0.20 0.90
IS-PE 2182 28.062 0.40 14132 0.40 0.80
Certificated Hourly - Subs. I’D 1116 000 3.262

Parent Involvement 748
Contract - Amcricurps 5800 28,000
Contract - Writer Coach 5800 9,000
Contract - Newsela 5801) 2,000 50(1

Unallocated Reserve S068 — 893 —
Total Expenditures 129,030 32,257 14,032
Revenue Allocation 129.03)’ 32.257

Carryover Priorities
Materials & Supplies 5,000
Teacher Hourly 3,501)
Total Carryover Priorities 8.50)



BUDGET SUMMARY 2015-16

Early Childhood Education BSEP Site Funds Title 1 [ACFF Resource Other Sum
(262) Resource 0852 Resource 3010 0500 Resources of

VIE
Budget Item Obj ma irE ncr nE: ma VIE BCT ETE

Certificated Hourly - Snapshot 1 116 1,200

Garden IS (.50 FTh) 2182 1 1.895 0.14 0.36 050
Classified Hourly - Book Bag Program 15,000

Classroom Materials 4300 6.000
—

——

Library Materials 4300 1.000
Field Trip Transportation 5751 9.450
RTI Contract 5800 14,469 12.531

—.

Contracts for Enrichment 5800 7,704
PE Contract . YMCA 5800 I 1,232

Unallocated Resene 1.680
Total Expenditures 78.430 12.531 1.200
Revenue Allocation 78.430 12.531

Carryover Priorities
Field Trip Admissions 7.550
Certificated hourly - RB Tier II 22.000
Total Carryover Priorities 205 50

Notes



BUDGET SUMMARY 2015-16

Berkeley Technology Academy HSEP Site Funds Title I Disirict L( FE Other District Sum
(136) Resource 0852 Resource 3010 Resource 0500 Resources of

FEE
Budget Item Obj DDF UCT FTF ma FTE BGT FTh HGT

Certificated Hourly - Parent Meetings 1116 000 X23

Student Welfare & Attendance Specialist 2902 000 32.250 0.47 (L53 1.00Classified Hourly Tutors
(approx 230 hrs) 2146 000 3,400

Materials and Supplies 4300 1.000
Other Materials - Parent Involvement 4350 167
Contracted Services - Parent Institute 5800 1,000 —

Contracted Services - Restorative Justice 5800 3,500 —— ——

Unallocated Resen’e 2.250 1,736
Total Expenditures 34,500 8,126
Revenue Allocation 34,500 8,126

Carryover Priorities
Professional Development
Parent Engagement Corner
Home Visits/Outreach
Total Carryover Priorities

Notes:



Site Budget Tool for FY 2015/16 Draft 4/29/15

Total Expenditures
Revenue Allocation
Revenue Less Expenditures

Carryover Priorities
(Name Priority I
(Name Priority 2)
Total Carryover Priorities

BSEP She
- l’IA Resource SumIndependent Study Total Resource 0852 Title I L.CFF Resource 9110 Other of

FTE Resource 3010 0500 (DDE 906) Resources FTE
Budget Item B(fl FEE BGT FEE 861 FIT 9110 FTF. B FIT

Certificated Hourly -K-S Curriculum Dcv 2,00 —
— — 0.00Certificated Hourly K-8 Art Seminars 450 — 0.00Certificated Hourly-Study Skills -1,000 0.00Garden IS 5.000 0.00Hourly Tutors 14,500 —
— — 0.00Hourly TLltors - Mentoring 2,350 —
— — 0,00Supplementary Books 1.500 0.00Instructional Materials 1.500
— — 0.00Instructional Technology Equipment 2,000 —

— 0,00
0,00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Unallocated Reserve 500
— —34.500 0 0 0 0

34, 500
0 0 0 0 0

0
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